Foundations’ Purpose and Ambitions in the following four areas:

1.  Pilot programs and evaluation projects

2. Collaborative stakeholder integration projects

3. Strategic research project/partnerships

4. Strategic technology projects

DocuSign Envelope ID: A863CD63-3672-42F5-8DE7-BE3901FFA309

CALGARY HOMELESS FOUNDATION
Notes to Financial Statements, page 13

Year ended March 31, 2024, with comparative information for 2023

16. Prior period adjustment:

During the current year, the Foundation identified an adjustment in the application of accounting

guidance associated with the system program disbursement accrual. As such, amounts previously

recorded as a liability at March 31, 2023 have been reversed, and opening net assets as at April 1,

2022 and system grant disbursement expenses for the year ended March 31, 2023 were adjusted

accordingly.

These adjustments resulted in the following changes to the 2023 comparative financial statements:

   As previously
   reported  As Adjusted-
   March 31,  March 31,
   2023 Adjustment 2023

Statement of Financial Position:

Current liabilities:

Approved system program
disbursement   $ 4,484,499  $ (4,484,499) $ –

Fund balances:
Externally restricted – System programs  10,385,300 4,484,499 14,869,799
Fund balances, March 31, 2023  30,780,118 4,484,499 35,264,617

Statement of Operations:

Project Disbursements   52,872,591 (691,460) 52,181,131
Excess of revenue over expenses  9,874,279 691,460 10,565,739

Statement of changes in Fund Balances

Fund balances, March 31, 2023  30,780,118 4,484,499 35,264,617

Statement of cash flow:

Excess of revenue over expenses  9,815,725 691,460 10,507,185

Increase (decrease) in approved system

program disbursements $ 691,460  $ (691,460) $ –

DocuSign Envelope ID: A863CD63-3672-42F5-8DE7-BE3901FFA309

  MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
Fiscal 2024

9

Calgary Homeless Foundation
Suite 1500 615 Macleod Trail SE
Calgary, Alberta T2G 4T8
403-237-6456
info@calgaryhomeless.com
www.calgaryhomeless.com

@calgaryhomeless

Media contact: media@calgaryhomeless.com

CHF is committed to providing transparency and accountability to our stakeholders. We invite community